

# Duty concessions give a fillip to Australian exports

SHREYA NANDI  
New Delhi, 29 December

Exports of items, such as engineering goods, electronics, apparel and pharmaceuticals, to Australia have witnessed an upward trend, mainly on the back of duty concessions offered under the India-Australia Economic Cooperation and Trade Agreement (ECTA), government officials said.

The India-Australia ECTA kicked in a year ago on December 29, 2022.

Agricultural exports from Australia — including sheep meat, seafood, broad beans, citrus and almonds — to India grew 50 per cent since the trade agreement came into force, the Australian government said in a statement. Most of Australian industrial exports to India have increased by around 30 per cent, with pharmaceuticals, wood and paper and cochlear implants leading the charge.

From January to September, Australian businesses claimed lower tariffs on \$15.2 billion worth of exports to India. Through this, Australia hopes to benefit from preferential market access provided by Australia on 100 per cent of its tariff lines. While as much as 51 per cent of Australia's annual 6,500 tariff lines have attracted zero import duty

## ONE YEAR OF ECTA

The deal came into effect on Dec 29, 2022

	Export Growth (\$ mn)	Import Growth (\$ mn)	Trade balance (\$ mn)
Jan	400.21	-42.2	1029.9
Feb	461.25	-59.6	1403.24
Mar	463.43	-42.7	1528.26
Apr	721.2	2.6	1052.41
May	538.18	-20.4	1450.8
Jun	1072.9	24.8	1428.45
Jul	869.4	15.27	1452.8
Aug	1335.38	39.8	1826.7
Sept	461.79	15.4	1032.7
Oct	583.33	7.32	1458.13
Total	6804.94	-7.7	1973.1

Source: Department of Commerce

even before ECTA kicked in, as a part of the deal, duty for 3,185 tariff lines were brought down to zero with effect from December 2022.

However, in the case of some products, the duty cut will take place over five years. On the other hand, India has offered preferential access to Australia on over 70 per cent of its tariff lines, including lines of export interest to Australia. These are primarily raw materials and intermediate products such as seafood, cherries, sandalwood and wine.

Australian businesses and households have saved over \$145 million in duties on goods imported from India, like clothing, household linen, automot-

## 'Trade deal talks being pursued actively by India'

Negotiations on the proposed trade deals with the UK, Oman and European Free Trade Association (EFTA) were being actively pursued by India, a senior government official said. The department of commerce is looking at finalising these trade deals by January or latest by February, ahead of general elections, negotiations are expected to take place next month, SHREYA NANDI

and electrical parts. The agreement has also helped ease supply-chain stresses for Australia's manufacturing, resource and construction industries, by improving access to inputs such as tubes, pipes and off-road heavy trucks.

"Since this agreement came into effect, we have seen enormous gains for a range of Australian exporters, including our farmers, manufacturers, and businesses. This is a relationship we need to invest in and I look forward to working with India to take our trade agreement to the next level," Don Farrell, Australian ambassador to India, told Reuters. Tourism, said in a statement.

### Opinion, Insight Out

To book your copy, sms texts to 57575 or email oipr@bsmall.in

Place: Mumbai  
Date: December 29, 2023

Registered Office:  
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: +91 22 777 9779  
Email: info@opinioninsightout.com Website: www.oipr.com  
CIN: L22220MH1999PLC084781

### Business Standard Insight Out

To book your copy, sms texts to 57575 or email oipr@bsmall.in

Place: Mumbai  
Date: December 29, 2023

Registered Office:  
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: +91 22 777 9779  
Email: info@businessstandard.com Website: www.business-standard.com  
CIN: L22220MH1999PLC084781

### NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

The Third Interim Dividend, if declared in the Meeting of Board of Directors to be held on Thursday, January 11, 2024, shall be paid to the equity shareholders whose names appear on the Register of Members of the Company as on the records of the Depositories as beneficial owners of the shares as on, Friday, January 19, 2024 which is the Record Date fixed for the purpose.

Pursuant to the Finance Act 2020, dividend income is taxable in the hands of shareholders as of April 1, 2020 and the Company is required to withhold taxes at the prescribed rates on the dividend paid to its shareholders. In case of resident individual shareholders, who have not linked their PAN with the Income Tax Department, their PAN will be considered as 'Not Specified PAN'. The Company would be considering such PANs as Invalid and will deduct taxes at higher rate in accordance with the provisions of Section 206AA of the Income Tax Act, 1961 ("the Act").

Further, as deducted at source (TDS) rates for dividend prescribed under the Act are subject to provisions of Section 206AB of the Act effective from July 1, 2021, whereby tax is required to be deducted at the higher rate in case of payments to "specified persons".

"Specified person" means a person who has not filed the income tax return for the previous year immediately prior to the financial year in which tax is required to be deducted, for which the time limit of filing of return of income under Section 139(1) of the Act has expired and the aggregate TDS and tax collected is source is ₹50,000 or more in that previous year.

The specified person who has not submitted the PAN as well as not filed the income tax return for the financial year in which tax is required to be deducted at the higher rate in accordance with the provisions of Section 206AA and 206AB of the Act.

A non-resident shareholder who does not have the permanent establishment in India is excluded from the scope of the above provisions.

Any eligible shareholder who wishes to avail the benefit of non-deduction of tax at source or lower deduction of tax at source is requested to submit the following documents, via email to [ITCA@tcs.com](mailto:ITCA@tcs.com) or [ITCA@tcs.com](mailto:ITCA@tcs.com) or upload the documents on <https://tcs.com/itca> or <https://tcs.com/itca> on or before Friday, January 12, 2024.

Resident individual shareholder with PAN	(i) Newly declared in Form No. 150/154. For the format of Form 156/158, please visit the website: <a href="https://www.tcs.com/ITCA">https://www.tcs.com/ITCA</a> (ii) Any other document which may be required to avail the tax benefits.
Non-resident shareholders*	(i) No Permanent Establishment and Beneficial Owner Declaration (ii) Copy of electronic Form ITR furnished on the income tax portal (iii) Any other document which may be required to avail the tax treaty benefits. For the format of Form ITR and self-declaration, please visit the website: <a href="https://www.tcs.com/ITCA">https://www.tcs.com/ITCA</a>

\*Application of beneficial tax rate shall depend upon the completeness of the documents submitted by the shareholder and review to the satisfaction of the Company.

### For Tata Consultancy Services Limited

Pradeep Manoj Gaitonde  
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai  
Date: December 29, 2023

Registered Office:  
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: +91 22 777 9779  
Email: info@tcs.com Website: www.tcs.com  
CIN: L22220MH1999PLC084781

From January to September, Australian businesses claimed lower tariffs on \$15.2 billion worth of exports to India. Through this, Australia hopes to benefit from preferential market access provided by Australia on 100 per cent of its tariff lines. While as much as 51 per cent of Australia's annual 6,500 tariff lines have attracted zero import duty

even before ECTA kicked in, as a part of the deal, duty for 3,185 tariff lines were brought down to zero with effect from December 2022.

However, in the case of some products, the duty cut will take place over five years. On the other hand, India has offered preferential access to Australia on over 70 per cent of its tariff lines, including lines of export interest to Australia. These are primarily raw materials and intermediate products such as seafood, cherries, sandalwood and wine.

Australian businesses and households have saved over \$145 million in duties on goods imported from India, like clothing, household linen, automot-

and electrical parts. The agreement has also helped ease supply-chain stresses for Australia's manufacturing, resource and construction industries, by improving access to inputs such as tubes, pipes and off-road heavy trucks.

"Since this agreement came into effect, we have seen enormous gains for a range of Australian exporters, including our farmers, manufacturers, and businesses. This is a relationship we need to invest in and I look forward to working with India to take our trade agreement to the next level," Don Farrell, Australian ambassador to India, told Reuters. Tourism, said in a statement.

### Opinion, Monday to Saturday

To book your copy, sms texts to 57575 or email oipr@bsmall.in

Place: Mumbai  
Date: December 29, 2023

Registered Office:  
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: +91 22 777 9779  
Email: info@opinioninsightout.com Website: www.oipr.com  
CIN: L22220MH1999PLC084781

### For Tata Consultancy Services Limited

Pradeep Manoj Gaitonde  
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai  
Date: December 29, 2023

Registered Office:  
9th Floor, Nirmal Building, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
Tel: +91 22 777 9779  
Email: info@tcs.com Website: www.tcs.com  
CIN: L22220MH1999PLC084781

## OMCs up incentive for ethanol made from C-heavy molasses

SANJEEV MUKHERJEE  
New Delhi, 29 December

In a relief for sugarcane-based ethanol makers, oil-marketing companies (OMCs) have announced a 66.67 per cent increase in the procurement price of ethanol produced from C-heavy molasses for the 2023-24 season, which started in November, the highest increase in more than five years.

After the increase, the procurement price of ethanol produced from C-heavy molasses would be ₹56.28 per litre as against ₹49.41 per litre in the 2022-23 procurement season. The increase comes weeks after the Centre stopped sugar mills from producing ethanol from sugarcane juice or syrup for the 2023-24 season owing to questions over India's

sugar production. The sugar marketing season runs from October to September. In 2022-23, in the just concluded ethanol supply year of 2022-23 (December-October), the Centre set a 4.94 billion litres of ethanol supplied to the OMCs, a quarter came from sugarcane juice or syrup, 2.33 billion litres (around 47 per cent) came from B-heavy molasses, while the rest, around 1.30 billion litres, came from grain-based sources. C-heavy molasses contributed 0.60 billion litres. The move to increase the price steeply is also meant to boost the production of ethanol from C-heavy molasses, for which the diversion of sugar is the least.

In the 2023-24 ethanol supply year, sources said of the 5.62 billion litres promised for

## Interest rates on Sukanya Samriddhi raised by up to 20 bps

The government on Friday raised the interest rates on Sukanya Samriddhi scheme by 20 basis points and three year term deposit scheme by 10 basis points from the January-March quarter, while retaining the rates for all other small savings schemes.

According to a finance ministry circular, the deposit under Sukanya Samriddhi scheme would attract an interest rate of 8.2 per cent from the existing 8 per cent, while the 3-year term deposit would become 7.1 per cent from the current 7 per cent. However, the interest rates for popular PPF and Savings deposits have been retained at 7.1 per cent and 4 per cent, respectively. **PI**

FROM PAGE 1

## India's got talent.

**Record haul at Asiad**  
Chopra, Jena, and Rani were part of the historic haul of 107 medals that India bagged at the Hangzhou Asian Games in October this year.

In the previous edition of the Asian Games held in Jakarta, India had won 70 medals. With its best-ever tally, India finished at a creditable fourth position in the points table behind Asian powerhouses such as China, Japan and South Korea.

Apart from javelin, India ransacked medals from hockey, kabaddi and shooting. In badminton, the rampaging duo of Satvishraj Rinkande and Chirag Shetty bagged a historic first Asian Games gold in men's doubles. The compound archers orchestrated their best show ever at the showpiece Asian event, bagging five gold medals.

The clean sweep at the Asiad notwithstanding, Olympic participation remains a distant dream for these compound archers. That is because compound archery is not an Olympic sport. "It is a dream of every athlete to represent their country at the Olympics. I guess we will have to wait a little longer," said Abhishek Verma, ex compound archer.

The most heart-wrenching sight of the Asian Games was how Manjinder Singh, the player Roshinda Devi broke down after winning silver.

Her lament was directed towards the recurring incidents of ethnic violence in her state and why fellow wushu players

from Arunachal Pradesh were denied a chance to compete in Hangzhou because of China's stapled visa policy.

The other win for India was the bittersweet bronze in table tennis (TT) orchestrated by friends and foes Anshu Prakash Mukherjee and Sutirha Mukherjee. The unheralded pair from Nalhati in West Bengal did the unthinkable: defeat China, the TT powerhouse, in the Asian Games quarter-finals.

If you thought the Asian Games haul was historic, the paraga-athletes did even better, bagging 11 medals — 29 gold, 31 silver, and 51 bronze.

The women boxers also gave India plenty to cheer after Nikhat Zareen, Nithu Ghanghas, Sareetha Bora and Lovlina Borgohain bagged gold medals at the Women's World Boxing Championships in Chess. R Praggnanandhaa exhibited extraordinary skill and gumption to become the youngest player to advance to the FIDE World Cup final.

R. Vishal joined her sibling Praggnanandhaa to become the world's first-ever brother-sister Grandmaster duo.

Another reassuring sign came in boxing, where India's men's team climbed to the third spot in the International Hockey Federation rankings, which came on the back of their undefeated march in the Asian Champions Trophy in Chennai. A combination of factors is instrumental in India's euphoric rise as an all-round sporting nation, hitherto seen as a cricketing superpower.

These include an incremental "thrust areas" government funding under TOPS, the Khelo India programme, numerous exposure trips abroad and a spate of private sponsorships. The budgetary allocation for the Union Ministry of Youth

and Sports has also swelled from ₹50 crore in 2004 to over ₹3,400 crore this year. The medals and accolades have made the government focus on ambitious plans in Olympic sports.

India hosted the 141st session of the International Olympic Committee (IOC) in Mumbai. On the sidelines, IOC president Thomas Bach acknowledged India as a "rising sports power" and noted the country's "great interest" in hosting the 2036 Olympic Games. Hosting marquee events like Men's Hockey World Cup and the ODI Men's Cricket World Cup was the country's means to quietly advance its soft power.

**Wrestlers' protest**  
On a note that cast a shadow on an otherwise dazzling year in sport, 2023 witnessed the anguish of the wrestling community. Angered and frustrated at the lack of action against Bharatiya Janta Party MP R. Vishal, who is the former Wrestling Federation of India (WFI) chief, over his alleged misconduct with female wrestlers, Olympic-wrestling medalist like Bajrang Punia, Vinod Kumar, Sakshi Malik and Yogeshwar Dutt staged protests from Delhi's Jantar Mantar.

Malik announced her retirement after Sanjay Singh, a close aide of Vishal, who resigned WFI president, a World Championship medalist Vinesh Phogat announced she was returning the Arjuna Award and the Kheer Ratna, saying "I wish to hold a new meaning in my life now." As the year drew to a close, the sports ministry suspended WFI's newly elected executive committee and the Indian Olympic Association took over the fed-

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA. THERE WILL BE NO PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES IN THE UNITED STATES.

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF EQUITY SHARES ON THE MAIN BOARD OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

## VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: U27101CT2004PLC16701

Our Company is incorporated as "Phill Ispat Private Limited" as a private limited company under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956, pursuant to a certificate of incorporation dated June 16, 2004 issued by the Registrar of Companies, Madhya Pradesh and Chhattisgarh. Pursuant to special resolution passed by the shareholders of our Company at the extraordinary general meeting held on September 29, 2023, the name of our Company was changed to "Vraj Iron & Steel Private Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation pursuant to change of name dated October 30, 2023 was issued by Registrar of Companies, Chhattisgarh. Thereafter, our Company was converted to a public limited company, pursuant to a special resolution passed by the shareholders of our Company at the extraordinary general meeting held on October 31, 2023 and the name of our Company was changed to "Vraj Iron & Steel Limited" and a fresh certificate of incorporation consequent upon conversion to a public limited company dated November 10, 2023 was issued to our Company by the Registrar of Companies, Chhattisgarh. For details in relation to change in the address of the registered office of our Company, see "History and Certain Corporate Matters" on page 201 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus dated 28, 2023 ("DRHP").

Registered Office: First Floor, Plot No 63 & 66, Pn No 113, Mother Teresa Ward, 43, Jajmari Colony, Raipur, Chhattisgarh, India, 492001.  
Tel: +91-771-4058902; Contact Person: Priya Handam, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer; E-mail: info@vrajm.in; Website: www.vrajm.in.

OUR PROMOTERS: GOPAL SONGRA AND POWER PRIVATE LIMITED, V.A. TRANSPORT PRIVATE LIMITED AND VJAY ANAND JHANWAR

INITIAL PUBLIC OFFERING OF IPO ("I") EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10 EACH ("I") PER EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A PREMIUM OF ₹ 1) PER EQUITY SHARE ("ISSUE PRICE") AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 1,710.00 MILLION ("THE ISSUE"). THE ISSUE WILL CONSTITUTE (i) ₹ 50 OF OUR POST-ISSUE PAID-UP SHARE CAPITAL, OUR COMPANY IN CONSULTATION WITH THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES, MAY CONSIDER THE PRE-PLACEMENT OF ITS UP TO 1 EQUITY SHARES, FOR CASE CONSIDERING AGGREGATING UP TO ₹ 340.00 MILLION ("PRE-IPO PLACEMENT") PRIOR TO FILING OF THE RED HERRING PROSPECTUS WITH THE RO SUBJECT TO RECEIPT OF RESUBMIT APPROVALS. THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT, IF UNDERTAKEN, WILL BE AT A PRICE TO BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY, IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER. IF THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT IS UNDERTAKEN, THE NUMBER OF EQUITY SHARES ISSUED PURSUANT TO THE PRE-IPO PLACEMENT SHALL BE REDUCED FROM THE ISSUE, SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 19(2)(B) OF THE SECURITIES CONTRACTS (REGULATION) RULES, 1957, AS AMENDED ("SCRR").

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES IS ₹ 10 EACH AND THE ISSUE PRICE IS (i) TIMES THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARES, THE PRICE BAND AND THE MINIMUM BID LOT WILL BE DECIDED BY OUR COMPANY IN CONSULTATION WITH THE BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER AND WILL BE ADVERTISED IN ALL EDITIONS OF (i) A WIDELY CIRCULATED ENGLISH NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER, ALL EDITIONS OF (ii) A WIDELY CIRCULATED HINDI NATIONAL DAILY NEWSPAPER, HINDI BEING THE NATIONAL LANGUAGE OF CHHATTISGARH WHERE OUR REGISTERED OFFICE IS LOCATED, AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE BIDDING OPENING DATE, AND SHALL BE MADE PUBLIC THROUGH THE STOCK EXCHANGES FOR THE PURPOSE OF UPDATING OUR RESPECTIVE WEBSITES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (ISSUE OF CAPITAL AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATIONS, 2018, AS AMENDED (THE "SEBI ICDR REGULATIONS").

In case of any revision in the Price Band, the Bid / Issue Period will be extended by atleast 3 (three) additional Working Days after such revision in the Price Band, subject to the Bid / Issue Period not exceeding 10 (ten) Working Days. In case of force majeure, banking strike or similar circumstances, our Company may, for reasons to be recorded in writing, extend the Bid / Issue Period for a maximum of 3 (three) Working Days, subject to the Bid / Issue Period not exceeding 10 (ten) Working Days. Any revision in the Price Band and the revised Bid / Issue Period, if applicable, shall be widely disseminated by notification to the Stock Exchanges, by issuing a public notice, and also by indicating the change on the respective websites of the BRLM and at the terminals of the Members of the Syndicate and by intimation to Designated Intermediaries and the Sponsor Bank(s), as applicable.

This Issue is being made in terms of Rule 19 (2) (b) of the SCRR read with Regulation 31 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended (the "SEBI ICDR Regulations"). This Issue is being made for at least 25% of the post-Issue paid-up Equity Share capital of our Company. This Issue is being made through the Book Building Process in accordance with Regulation (1) (i) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations wherein not more than 50% of the Issue shall be allocated on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers ("QIB Portion"), provided that our Company in consultation with the BRLM may allocate up to 60% of the QIB Portion to Anchor Investors on a discretionary basis in accordance with SEBI ICDR Regulations ("Anchor Investor Portion"). One-third of the Anchor Investor Portion shall be reserved for domestic Mutual Funds, subject to valid Bids being received from the domestic Mutual Funds or above the Anchor Investor Allocation Price. Further, 5% of the QIB Portion (excluding the Anchor Investor Portion) shall be available for allocation on a proportionate basis to Non-Institutional Bidders out of which (a) one-third of such portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 200,000 and up to ₹ 1,000,000 and (b) two-third of such portion shall be reserved for applicants with application size of more than ₹ 1,000,000. Provided that, the unsubscribed portion in the QIB Portion shall be allocated on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Bidders and not less than 35% of the Issue shall be available for allocation to Retail Individual Bidders in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations subject to valid Bids being received at or above the Issue Price. All Potential Bidders, other than Anchor Investors, are required to participate in the Issue by mandatorily utilising the Application Supported by Blocked Amount ("ASBA") process by providing details of their respective ASBA Account (as defined hereinafter) and UPID in case of UPID bidding using the UPID Mechanism, as applicable, pursuant to which their corresponding Bid Amounts will be locked by the Self-Certified Syndicate Banks ("SCSBs") or the Sponsor Banks under the UPID Mechanism, as the case may be, in the extent of the respective Bid Amounts. Anchor Investors are not permitted to participate in the Issue through the ASBA process. For details, see "Issue Procedure" on page 363 of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus.

This public announcement is being made in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 2(b) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 ("SEBI ICDR Regulations") to inform the public that the Company is proposing, subject to requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, a public issue of its Equity Shares and has filed a Draft Red Herring Prospectus ("DRHP") dated December 28, 2023 with the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") on December 29, 2023. Pursuant to Regulation 2(b) of SEBI ICDR Regulations, the DRHP filed with SEBI shall be made public for comments, if any, for a period of at least 21 days from the date of filing, by hosting it on the website of SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in), the Book Running Lead Manager at [www.scri.sebi.com](http://www.scri.sebi.com), the Stock Exchange where the Equity Shares are proposed to be listed, i.e. SEBI List, National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com), and our Company hereby invites the public to give their comments on the DRHP. SEBI in respect of disclosures made in the DRHP. The members of the public are requested to send a copy of the comments sent to SEBI, to our Company and the Book Running Lead Manager at their respective addresses mentioned below. All comments must be received by our SEBI and/or our Company and/or the Book Running Lead Manager on or before 5 p.m. on the 21st day from the aforementioned date of filing of the DRHP with SEBI. Comments by post and email will be accepted.

Investments in equity and equity-related securities involve a degree of risk and investors should not invest any funds in the Issue unless they can afford to take the risk of losing their investment. Investors are advised to read the risk factors carefully before taking an investment decision in the Issue. For taking an investment decision, investors must rely on their own examination of our Company and the Issue, including the risks involved. The Equity Shares in the Issue have not been recommended or approved by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), nor does SEBI guarantee the accuracy or adequacy of the contents of the Draft Red Herring Prospectus. Specific advice should be sought from your broker or investment advisor.

Any decision to invest in the Equity Shares described in the DRHP may only be taken after a Red Herring Prospectus ("RHP") has been filed with the Ro and must be made solely on the basis of such RHP as there may be material changes in the RHP from the DRHP. The Equity Shares, when offered through the RHP, are proposed to be listed on BSE and NSE.

For details of the share capital and debt structure and the names of the signatories to the Memorandum of Association and the number of shares subscribed by them to the Company, please refer to the chapter "Corporate Structure" beginning on page 71 of the DRHP. The liability of the members of our Company as on the date of the DRHP and the objects of our Company as contained in the Memorandum of Association, please refer to the chapter "History and Certain Corporate Matters" beginning on page 201 of the DRHP.

<b>BOOK RUNNING LEAD MANAGER</b>	<b>REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE</b>
<b>ARYAMAN</b> ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 60, Khataba Building, Ground Floor, Akshay Dinesh Modi Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6263 2000 Email: ipo@aryaman.in Investor Grievance Email: feedback@afsl.com Website: www.afsl.com Contact Person: Vatsal Ganapat/Dheepak Byrani SEBI Registration No: INW000011344	<b>Bigshare Services Private Limited</b> 502, 6th Pinnacle Business Park, Mahalaxi Caves Road, Next to Ahura Centre, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093 Maharashtra, India Tel: +91 22 6263 2000 Email: ipo@bigshareonline.com Investor Grievance Email: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com Contact Person: Batul Rajput/Chaital C SEBI Registration Number: INR00001385

All capitalised terms used and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the DRHP.

For Vraj Iron and Steel Limited On behalf of the Board of Directors

Place: Raipur, Chhattisgarh  
Date: December 29, 2023

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer  
Priya Handam

VRAJ IRON AND STEEL LIMITED is proposing, subject to applicable regulatory and statutory requirements, receipt of requisite approvals, market conditions and other considerations, an initial public offering of its Equity Shares and has filed a Draft Red Herring Prospectus with the Ro. The Draft Red Herring Prospectus is available on the website of SEBI at [www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in) and the website of the Book Running Lead Manager at [www.scri.sebi.com](http://www.scri.sebi.com). Any potential investor should note that investment in Equity Shares involves a high degree of risk and are requested to refer to the section titled "Risk Factors" beginning on page 29 of the DRHP. Potential investors should not rely on the DRHP filed with SEBI for making any investment decision.

The Equity Shares offered in the Issue have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act, 1933 (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws in the United States, and may not be offered or sold within the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or a transaction not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws. Accordingly, the Equity Shares are being offered and sold only outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S and the applicable laws of the jurisdiction where these offer and sales occur. There will be no public offering of the Equity Shares in the United States.



